



## Product Specification

1	Product Name <b>Chyavanprash</b>	2	Label <b>Classic Ayurveda</b>
3	product category <b>food</b>	4	Country of Origin <b>India</b>
5	Product code 10181 (50 g) 10180 (500 g) 10183 (1250 g)	Batch <b>FA1702</b>	

6	sales unit 50 g 500 g 1250 g	7	packaging transparent glass with screw lid brown glass with screw lid and sealing tape transparent glass with screw lid and sealing tape
---	---------------------------------------	---	---

8	organic/ non organic non organic	9	Certification -
---	-------------------------------------	---	--------------------

10	organoleptic colour/ appearance: dark-brown coloured paste odour: fruity, slightly herbal taste: sweet, fruity	11	product description Chyavanprash is an ancient ayurvedic food supplement which is manufactured exclusively for AMLA Natur by a small traditional Ayurveda-factory. The amla fruits and most of the herbs and spices are collected by hand in the extensive jungles of Gujarat
This is a natural product, depending on origin and year of harvest deviations in appearance (shape and color) and texture can occur.			

12	sales description Amla Jam
----	-------------------------------

13	Ingredients name
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Sharkara (ayurvedic cane sugar)</li> <li>• Amla fruits (23 %)</li> <li>• Ghee (clarified butter)</li> <li>• Honey</li> <li>• Bamboo</li> <li>• Long pepper</li> <li>• Ceylon cinnamon</li> <li>• Cardamom</li> <li>• Indian bay leaf</li> <li>• Saffron</li> <li>• Ayurvedical herb blend</li> </ul>

14	Product suitability product is suitable for
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegetarians <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ovo-lacto Vegetarians <input type="checkbox"/> Vegans

15	maximum limits for heavy metals This product conforms to the requirements of the regulation (EG) Nr. 1881/2006			
	limit (mg/kg)	result	reference	
	arsenic	< 0,05	complies	recommended by an external accredited laboratory (LEFO-Institute)
	lead	<0,5	complies	recommended by an external accredited laboratory (LEFO-Institute)
	cadmium	<0,02	complies	recommended by an external accredited laboratory (LEFO-Institute)
	mercury	<0,01	complies	recommended by an external accredited laboratory (LEFO-Institute)



## Product Specification

1	Product Name <b>Chyavanprash</b>	2	Label <b>Classic Ayurveda</b>
3	product category <b>food</b>	4	Country of Origin <b>India</b>
		5	Product code <b>10181 (50 g) 10180 (500 g) 10183 (1250 g)</b>
			Batch <b>FA1702</b>

### 16 Allergen labelling in accordance to the EU Food Information for Consumers Regulations (EU FIC) No. 1169/2011

	contains	contains traces	free from
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b> and products thereof			
wheat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
rye	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
barley	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
oats	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
spelt	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
Kamut or their hybridised strains	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Crustaceans</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Eggs</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Fish</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Peanuts</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Peanuts</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Soybeans</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Milk</b> and products thereof	X	<input type="checkbox"/>	
lactose	<input type="checkbox"/>	X	
<b>Nuts</b> and products thereof			
almond	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
hazelnut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
walnut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
cashew	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
pecan nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
brazil nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
pistachio nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
macadamia nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
queensland nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Celeriac</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Mustard</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Sesame seeds</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
<b>Sulphur dioxide</b> and sulphites in a concentration from more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X

17	<b>best-before date</b>
	see prin on product lable
18	<b>storage conditions</b>
	store in cool and dry place away from direct sunlight

19	<b>marketability</b>
	The marketability of the Product `Classic Ayurveda Chyavanprash` is confirmed by a public certified and sworn food expert.